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Valle del Cauca. Tabla de mortalidad

1985-1990

Edades

Hombres

0 0.04488 0.04336 100,000 4,336 96,607 0.94932 6,308,000 63.08

1 a 4 0.00457 0.01807 95,664 1,729 378,053 0.98731 6,211,393 64.93

5 a 9 0.00089 0.00443 93,935 416 468,637 0.99587 5,833,340 62.10

10 a 14 0.00077 0.00384 93,519 359 466,699 0.99234 5,364,704 57.36

15 a 19 0.00231 0.01150 93,160 1,071 463,124 0.98333 4,898,005 52.58

20 a 24 0.00443 0.02190 92,089 2,016 455,405 0.97481 4,434,881 48.16

25 a 29 0.00579 0.02856 90,073 2,572 443,933 0.97205 3,979,476 44.18

30 a 34 0.00554 0.02732 87,500 2,391 431,525 0.97319 3,535,543 40.41

35 a 39 0.00533 0.02629 85,110 2,238 419,954 0.97189 3,104,018 36.47

40 a 44 0.00609 0.02998 82,872 2,485 408,148 0.96634 2,684,064 32.39

45 a 49 0.00763 0.03745 80,387 3,010 394,410 0.95706 2,275,916 28.31

50 a 54 0.00997 0.04864 77,377 3,764 377,475 0.93795 1,881,507 24.32

55 a 59 0.01583 0.07615 73,613 5,606 354,051 0.90703 1,504,032 20.43

60 a 64 0.02354 0.11117 68,007 7,560 321,136 0.85988 1,149,981 16.91

65 a 69 0.03780 0.17270 60,447 10,439 276,137 0.79113 828,845 13.71

70 a 74 0.05782 0.25259 50,008 12,632 218,461 0.71243 552,708 11.05

75 a 79 0.08030 0.33438 37,377 12,498 155,637 0.53436 334,246 8.94

80 y + 0.13929 1.00000 24,878 24,878 178,609 178,609 7.18

F0 = 0.217 4K1 = 1.337

Mujeres

0 0.03243 0.03165 100,000 3,165 97,582 0.96159 7,019,000 70.19

1 a 4 0.00402 0.01590 96,835 1,539 383,214 0.98953 6,921,418 71.48

5 a 9 0.00060 0.00301 95,296 287 475,761 0.99731 6,538,205 68.61

10 a 14 0.00047 0.00237 95,009 225 474,481 0.99668 6,062,444 63.81

15 a 19 0.00086 0.00427 94,784 405 472,906 0.99508 5,587,963 58.95

20 a 24 0.00112 0.00558 94,379 526 470,578 0.99371 5,115,056 54.20

25 a 29 0.00141 0.00700 93,852 657 467,619 0.99221 4,644,478 49.49

30 a 34 0.00172 0.00858 93,195 800 463,977 0.98978 4,176,859 44.82

35 a 39 0.00239 0.01187 92,395 1,097 459,236 0.98570 3,712,883 40.18

40 a 44 0.00338 0.01677 91,299 1,531 452,667 0.97993 3,253,647 35.64

45 a 49 0.00474 0.02343 89,768 2,103 443,581 0.96950 2,800,980 31.20

50 a 54 0.00769 0.03774 87,665 3,309 430,052 0.95206 2,357,399 26.89

55 a 59 0.01206 0.05853 84,356 4,937 409,436 0.92728 1,927,347 22.85

60 a 64 0.01837 0.08780 79,419 6,973 379,661 0.88851 1,517,911 19.11

65 a 69 0.02952 0.13746 72,446 9,958 337,333 0.83444 1,138,250 15.71

70 a 74 0.04399 0.19814 62,488 12,381 281,484 0.76467 800,917 12.82

75 a 79 0.06558 0.28170 50,106 14,115 215,244 0.58562 519,433 10.37

80 y + 0.11832 1.00000 35,991 35,991 304,189  304,189 8.45

F0 = 0.236 4K1 = 1.319
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